nine (9) (inclusive) and fifty (50) prize winners from all entrants ages ten (10) through twelve (12) (inclusive). All prize winners will receive an official SHORTS backpack (approximate retail value (“ARV”): Twenty-Five United States 
Dollars [$25]). The total ARV of all prizing combined in this Contest is Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (US $2,500). Additional prize details not specified in these Official Rules will be determined by YMI, in its sole discretion.    

8. The parent or legal guardian of each potential prize winner will be notified by mail sent to the parent or legal guardian at the mailing address provided at the time of entry.

[...]

nine (9) (inclusive) and fifty (50) prize winners from all entrants ages ten (10) through twelve (12) (inclusive). All prize winners will receive an official SHORTS backpack (approximate retail value (“ARV”): Twenty-Five United States 
Dollars [$25]). The total ARV of all prizing combined in this Contest is Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (US $2,500). Additional prize details not specified in these Official Rules will be determined by YMI, in its sole discretion.    

8. The parent or legal guardian of each potential prize winner will be notified by mail sent to the parent or legal guardian at the mailing address provided at the time of entry.